
PATTERNS:

Preemie rolled brim hat pattern (indy’s pattern using Encore DK):  
Use size 5 needle, cast on 48 sts, join to knit in the round, knit for 4.5 inches, then decrease at 

top by k2tog one round, knit a round, k2tog once more, then cut yarn and pull tail through remaining sts to 
close top.

Close to You (Carmen) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/close-to-you

Winter Cuddler Blanket (JoAnne) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/winter-cuddler-throw-
blanket

Baby Babar (Elizabeth) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/baby-babar

Aran Scarf With Bobbles (Heidi) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/aran-scarf-with-bobble

Plymouth 1530 Kimono (Maureen) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/1530-kimono

Conversing Shawl (Marci) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/conversing

Quick Ombre hat (Marcy) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/quick-ombre-hat

One Row Handspun Scarf (Linda) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/one-row-handspun-scarf

Baby Hats (Cindy) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/baby-hats-7

Erin Cardigan (Sue) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/erin-cardigan-2

Waffle Stitch Afghan (Vivkie) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/waffle-stitch-throw-3

Seaweed Stole (Adele) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/seaweed-stole-scarf

Easy Baby Car-Seat Blanket (Sharon) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/easy-baby-car-
seat-blanket

Cooma Cowl (Karen) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/cooma-cowl

Show Off Stranded Sock (Cindy) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/show-off-stranded-socks

Sage Sudging Shawl (Carmen, Adele) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/sage-smudging-
scarf

Bobbled Cowl (Lalia) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/bobbled-cowl

Totally fine table runner (Linda D) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/totally-fine-table-runner

Covered in Cats (Lois) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/covered-in-cats-afghan

Two Bridges Shawl (Adele) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/two-bridges-shawl

Calidez Vest (JoAnne) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/calidez-vest

ADDITIONAL INTERESTING PATTERNS  AND/OR  BOOKS  

https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/close-to-you
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/winter-cuddler-throw-blanket
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/winter-cuddler-throw-blanket
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/baby-babar
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/aran-scarf-with-bobbles
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/1530-kimono
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/conversing
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/quick-ombre-hat
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/one-row-handspun-scarf
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/baby-hats-7
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/erin-cardigan-2
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/waffle-stitch-throw-3
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/seaweed-stole-scarf
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/easy-baby-car-seat-blanket
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/easy-baby-car-seat-blanket
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/cooma-cowl
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/show-off-stranded-socks
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/sage-smudging-scarf
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/sage-smudging-scarf
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/bobbled-cowl
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/totally-fine-table-runner
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/covered-in-cats-afghan
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/two-bridges-shawl
https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/calidez-vest


Cast On Bind Off book

Patty Lyon’s Knitting Bag of Tricks book

Not-Just-For-Chemo Cloche https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/the-not-just-for-chemo-
reversible-cloche

YARNS

Baby Blossom Chunky https://www.ravelry.com/yarns/library/hayfield-baby-blossom-chunky

Encore DK https://www.ravelry.com/yarns/library/plymouth-yarn-encore-dk

Berroco Comfort https://www.ravelry.com/yarns/library/berroco-comfort-solids--heathers

TECHNIQUES/RESOURCES

Many uses for Stitch Markers (!!!) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_Rxy-ccrVHU

A Guide to head sizing by Wooly Wormhead https://www.woollywormhead.com/blog/2009/9/26/hat-
sizing-guide

Norwegian purl for continantal knitters https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=T54apwPkrRg

So Wooly videos https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCGtwn4eAsuOSiVWw_i30K4w

Knitting thimbles (silicone)

RECORDINGS

Link to Class recordings https://media.csuchico.edu/playlist/dedicated/1_78mtcq4p/1_g1qeqgmd

Blocking Basics (OLLI Video library) https://media.csuchico.edu/media/
Let's%20Keep%20Knitting%3A%20Blocking%20Basics/1_51wc2wqs

About Fibonacci https://media.csuchico.edu/media/Let%27s+Keep+KnittingA+Fibonacci+Magic/
1_dqmrg7t9

GOOD RESOURCES FOR DEMOS OF KNITTING:   (BOOKMARK THESE FOR FUTURE USE!!)

Very Pink Knits https://www.youtube.com/user/verypinkknits

Knittinghelp.com https://www.knittinghelp.com/videos/learn-to-knit

Techknitter https://techknitter.blogspot.com/2010/04/revised-unified-index-for.html
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